INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
TS117L
Multifunction Telecom Switch
www.ixysic.comDS-TS117L-R06 1
e3Pb
Applications
Features
Description

• Machine Insertable, Wave Solderable
• Surface Mount and Tape & Reel Versions Available
Ordering Information
Parameter Rating Units
Blocking Voltage 350 VP
Load Current 120 mArms / mADC
On-Resistance (max) 35 
Part # Description
TS117L 8-Pin DIP (50/Tube)
TS117PL 8-Pin Flatpack (50/Tube)
TS117PLTR 8-Pin Flatpack (1000/Reel)
TS117LS 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube)
TS117LSTR 8-Pin Surface Mount (1000/Reel)
1
2
3
4